Medium Voltage Boric Acid Fuses
Circuit Protection Solutions
Adam Rowe
LARGE POWER 3
WORLD-WIDE CIRCUIT PROTECTION SOLUTIONS
Cooper Bussmann are one of the world’s leading suppliers of fuses and fusible protection
systems. Provider of the world’s first truly global product line, each product is backed by an
efficient worldwide distribution network service and unrivalled technical support. Cooper

Element
Melts
Rod withdraws,
elongating arc and
vaporizing Boric
Acid
Vapor
quenches
arc at first
current zero
Operation
Application
3
Medium Voltage Boric Acid Fuses
For product data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/2/DataSheets.html
3 K 17 BBU17-3K
6 K 17 BBU17-6K
8 K 17 BBU17-8K
10 K 17 BBU17-10K
12 K 17 BBU17-12K
15 K 17 BBU17-15K
20 K 17 BBU17-20K
1425 K 17 BBU17-25K
30 K 17 BBU17-30K
40 K 17 BBU17-40K
50 K 17 BBU17-50K
65 K 17 BBU17-65K
80 K 17 BBU17-80K
100 K 17 BBU17-100K
140 K 17 BBU17-140K
200 K 17 BBU17-200K
5 E 17 BBU17-5E
7 E 17 BBU17-7E
10 E 17 BBU17-10E
13 E 17 BBU17-13E
15 E 17 BBU17-15E
20 E 17 BBU17-20E
25 E 17 BBU17-25E
30 E 17 BBU17-30E 4
40 E 17 BBU17-40E
50 E 17 BBU17-50E
65 E 17 BBU17-65E
80 E 17 BBU17-80E
100 E 17 BBU17-100E
125 E 17 BBU17-125E
150 E 17 BBU17-150E
175 E 17 BBU17-175E
200 E 17 BBU17-200E
15 SE 17 BBU17-15SE
20 SE 17 BBU17-20SE
25 SE 17 BBU17-25SE
30 SE 17 BBU17-30SE
40 SE 17 BBU17-40SE
50 SE 17 BBU17-50SE
65 SE 17 BBU17-65SE 14
80 SE 17 BBU17-80SE
100 SE 17 BBU17-100SE
125 SE 17 BBU17-125SE
150 SE 17 BBU17-150SE
175 SE 17 BBU17-175SE
200 SE 17 BBU17-200SE
3 K 27 BBU27-3K
6 K 27 BBU27-6K
8 K 27 BBU27-8K
10 K 27 BBU27-10K
12 K 27 BBU27-12K
15 K 27 BBU27-15K
20 K 27 BBU27-20K
25 K 27 BBU27-25K
30 K 27 BBU27-30K 12.5
12.5
40 K 27 BBU27-40K
50 K 27 BBU27-50K
65 K 27 BBU27-65K
80 K 27 BBU27-80K
100 K 27 BBU27-100K
140 K 27 BBU27-140K
200 K 27 BBU27-200K
5 E 27 BBU27-5E
7 E 27 BBU27-7E
10 E 27 BBU27-10E
13 E 27 BBU27-13E
15 E 27 BBU27-15E
20 E 27 BBU27-20E
25 E 27 BBU27-25E
30 E 27 BBU27-30E
40 E 27 BBU27-40E
C
at
al
og

15
S
E
to
20
0S
E
3K
to
20
0K
5E
to
20
0E
50 E 27 BBU27-50E
12.5
65 E 27 BBU27-65E
80 E 27 BBU27-80E
100 E 27 BBU27-100E
125 E 27 BBU27-125E
150 E 27 BBU27-150E
175 E 27 BBU27-175E
200 E 27 BBU27-200E
15 SE 27 BBU27-15SE
20 SE 27 BBU27-20SE
25 SE 27 BBU27-25SE
30 SE 27 BBU27-30SE
40 SE 27 BBU27-40SE
50 SE 27 BBU27-50SE
65 SE 27 BBU27-65SE
80 SE 27 BBU27-80SE 12.5
100 SE 27 BBU27-100SE
125 SE 27 BBU27-125SE
150 SE 27 BBU27-150SE
175 SE 27 BBU27-175SE
200 SE 27 BBU27-200SE
3 K 38 BBU38-3K
6 K 38 BBU38-6K
8 K 38 BBU38-8K
10 K 38 BBU38-10K
12 K 38 BBU38-12K
15 K 38 BBU38-15K
20 K 38 BBU38-20K 10
30 K 38 BBU38-30K
40 K 38 BBU38-40K
50 K 38 BBU38-50K
65 K 38 BBU38-65K
80 K 38 BBU38-80K
100 K 38 BBU38-100K
140 K 38 BBU38-140K
200 K 38 BBU38-200K
5 E 38 BBU38-5E
7 E 38 BBU38-7E
10 E 38 BBU38-10E
13 E 38 BBU38-13E
15 E 38 BBU38-15E
20 E 38 BBU38-20E
25 E 38 BBU38-25E
30 E 38 BBU38-30E
40 E 38 BBU38-40E
50 E 38 BBU38-50E 10
65 E 38 BBU38-65E
80 E 38 BBU38-80E
100 E 38 BBU38-100E
125 E 38 BBU38-125E
150 E 38 BBU38-150E
175 E 38 BBU38-175E
200 E 38 BBU38-200E
15 SE 38 BBU38-15SE
20 SE 38 BBU38-20SE
25 SE 38 BBU38-25SE
30 SE 38 BBU38-30SE
40 SE 38 BBU38-40SE
50 SE 38 BBU38-50SE
65 SE 38 BBU38-65SE
80 SE 38 BBU38-80SE 10
100 SE 38 BBU38-100SE
125 SE 38 BBU38-125SE
150 SE 38 BBU38-150SE
175 SE 38 BBU38-175SE
200 SE 38 BBU38-200SE
C
at
al
og

175E 27kV 24.5kV Slow 713175 BBU27-175SE
200E 27kV 24.5kV Slow 713200 BBU27-200SE
10
Medium Voltage Boric Acid Fuses
For product data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/2/DataSheets.html
Cooper Bussmann® BBU 38kV Comparison to S & C SMU
Ampere Rating kV Maximum kV Nominal Fuse Speed S & C Catalogue Cooper Bussmann®
Catalogue
3K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704003 BBU38-3K
6K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704006 BBU38-6K
8K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704008 BBU38-8K
10K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704010 BBU38-10K
12K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704012 BBU38-12K
15K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704015 BBU38-15K
20K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704020 BBU38-20K
25K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704025 BBU38-25K
30K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704030 BBU38-30K
40K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704040 BBU38-40K
50K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704050 BBU38-50K
65K 38kV 34.5kV Standard 704065 BBU38-65K